SOCIAL WORK (0071)
Social Science Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS
This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Area A
Essential Skills - 9 Hours
ENGL 1101 English Composition |
ENGL 1102 English Composition II
MATH 1001 or Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math
Area B
Institutional Options - 4 hours
See Core Curriculum, Area B.
Area C
Humanities/Fine Arts - 6 hours
Literature Course See Core Curriculum, Area C, Hum/Fine Arts.
The following course is recommended, but other Area C courses
are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.
COMM 1110 Public Speaking*
AreaD
Science, Mathematics, And Technology - 11 Hours
Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences.
Mathematics/ See Core Curriculum, Area D, Math/Tech courses.
Technology
Area E
Social Science - 12 Hours
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History Il
HIST 2111 or U.S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective
Elective See Core Curriculum, Area E, Social/Science courses.
Area F
Courses Related To The Major - 18 Hours
ANTH 1103 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
CRJU 1100 Introduction to Criminal Justice
CRJU 2215 Introduction to Criminology
CSCI 1150 Computer Programming in Visual Basic
CSCI 1300 Introduction to Computer Science
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics
ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics
FOREIGN LANGUAGE 0-1
GEOG 1101 Introduction to Human Geography
HUST 1100 Introdudction to Human Services
MATH 2205 Introduction to Statistics
PSYC 1101 General Psychology
PSYC 2215 Human Growth and Development
PSYC 2225 Introduction to Abnormal Psychology
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PSYC 2226 Introduction to Social Psychology 3
SOCI 1101 Principles of Sociology 3
SOCI 1160 Introduction to Social Problems 3
Area G
Physical Education — (1 — 4 courses)** 5-8
One course per semester of full-time enroliment
with a maximum of 4 courses
Two-Year Total 65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

**See AREA G of the Core Curriculum for fithess competency requirement.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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SOCIAL WORK (0071)
Social Science Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS

This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Freshman Year

ENGL 1101

MATH 1001 or
MATH 1111

AREA D Lab Science
HIST 1111 or

HIST 1112

AREA F Elective
AREA G Elective

ENGL 1102

AREA D Lab Science
AREA D Elective
HIST 2111 or

HIST 2112

AREA F Elective
AREA G Elective

Sophomore Year

AREA B Elective
COMM 1110
POLS 1101
AREA F Elective
AREA F Elective
AREA G Elective

AREA B Elective
AREA C Literature
AREA E Elective

AREA F Elective
AREA F Elective
AREA G Elective

First Semester Sem. Hrs.

English Composition | 3

Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or

College Algebra 3

See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4

Survey of World History | or

Survey of World History II 3

See Area F Courses Related to the Major 3

See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
17-18

Second Semester

English Composition II 3
See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 3
U.S. History Through 1877 or

U.S. History After 1877 3
See Area F Courses Related to the Major 3
See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

17-18
First Semester Sem. Hrs.
See Core Curriculum, Area B. 2
Public Speaking* 3
American Government in World Perspective 3
See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3

See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
15-16

Second Semester

See Core Curriculum, Area B.

See Core Curriculum, Area C. 3
See Core Curriculum, Area E, Social Sciences.

3

See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
15-16

Two-Year Total 65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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SOCIOLOGY (0037)
Social Science Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS
This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Area A
Essential Skills - 9 Hours
ENGL 1101 English Composition | 3
ENGL 1102 English Composition II 3
MATH 1001 or Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math 3
Area B
Institutional Options - 4 hours
See Core Curriculum, Area B. 4
Area C
Humanities/Fine Arts - 6 hours
Literature Course See Core Curriculum, Area C, Hum/Fine Arts. 3
The following course is recommended, but other Area C courses
are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.
COMM 1110 Public Speaking* 3
AreaD
Science, Mathematics, And Technology - 11 Hours
Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 8
Mathematics/ See Core Curriculum, Area D, Math/Tech courses.
Technology 3
Area E
Social Science - 12 Hours
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History II 3
HIST 2111 or U.S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877 3
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective 3
Elective See Core Curriculum, Area E, Social/Science courses. 3
Area F
Courses Related To The Major - 18 Hours
SOCI 1101 Principles of Sociology 3
SOCI 1160 Introduction to Social Problems 3
Optional Electives (12 hrs) from the following
ANTH 1103 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology 3
CRJU 2215 Introduction to Criminology 3
CSCI 1150 Computer Programming in Visual Basic 3
CSCI 1300 Introduction to Computer Science 3
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics 3
ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics 3
FOREIGN LANGUAGE 0-12
GEOG 1101 Introduction to Human Geography 3
HIST 1111** Survey of World History | 3
HIST 1112** Survey of World History Il 3
HIST 2111** U.S. History Through 1877 3
HIST 2112** U.S. History After 1877 3
HUST 1100 Introduction to Human Services 3
MATH 2205 Introduction to Statistics 3
PHIL 2205 Introduction to Philosophy 3
POLS 2201 American State and Local Government 3
POLS 2401 Introduction to Global Issues 3
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PSYC 1101 General Psychology 3
PSYC 2215 Human Growth and Development 3
PSYC 2225 Introduction to Abnormal Psychology 3
PSYC 2226 Introduction to Social Psychology 3
Area G
Physical Education — (1 — 4 courses)*** 5-8
One course per semester of full-time enroliment
with a maximum of 4 courses
Two-Year Total 65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

**If taken in a previous area, may not be used again.

***See AREA G of the Core Curriculum for fithess competency requirement.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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SOCIOLOGY ( 0037)
Social Science Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS

This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Freshman Year

ENGL 1101

MATH 1001 or
MATH 1111

AREA D Lab Science
HIST 1111 or

HIST 1112

SOCI 1101

AREA G Elective

ENGL 1102

AREA D Lab Science
AREA D Elective
HIST 2111 or

HIST 2112

SOCI 1160

AREA G Elective

Sophomore Year

AREA B Elective
COMM 1110
POLS 1101
AREA F Elective
AREA F Elective
AREA G Elective

AREA B Elective
AREA C Literature
AREA E Elective

AREA F Elective
AREA F Elective
AREA G Elective

First Semester Sem. Hrs.

English Composition | 3

Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or

College Algebra or higher math 3

See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4

Survey of World History | or

Survey of World History I 3

Principles of Sociology 3

See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
17-18

Second Semester

English Composition II 3
See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 3
U.S. History Through 1877 or

U.S. History After 1877 3
Introduction to Social Problems 3
See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

17-18
First Semester Sem. Hrs.
See Core Curriculum, Area B. 2
Public Speaking* 3
American Government in World Perspective 3
See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3

See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

15-16
Second Semester
See Core Curriculum, Area B.
See Core Curriculum, Area C, Literature.
See Core Curriculum, Area E, Social Sciences.

3

See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

15-16
Two-Year Total 65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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SPEECH (0016)
Humanities Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF ARTS DEGREE PROGRAMS
This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the description of
the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/

Area A
Essential Skills - 9 Hours
ENGL 1101 English Composition | 3
ENGL 1102 English Composition Il 3
MATH 1001 or Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math 3
Area B

Institutional Options - 4 Hours
The following courses are recommended, but other Area B courses are allowed.

COMM 1000 Cultural Diversity in Communication 2
LEAD 1101 Leadership Development 2
Area C
Humanities And The Fine Arts - 6 Hours
Literature See Core Curriculum, Area C. 3
The following course is recommended, but other Area C Humanities/Fine Arts
courses are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.
Foreign Language 1001 Elementary | Foreign Language 3
AreaD
Science, Mathematics, And Technology - 11 Hours
Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 8
The following course is recommended, but other Area D Math/Technology
courses are allowed.
CSCI 1300 Introduction to Computer Science 3
Area E
Social Science - 12 Hours
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective 3
HIST 2111 or U. S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U. S. History After 1877 3
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History I 3
The following course is recommended, but other Area E Social Science courses
are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area E, Social Science.
PSYC 1101 General Psychology 3
Area F
Courses Related To The Major - 18 Hours
COMM 1110 Public Speaking 3
COMM 1111 Issues in Argumentation and Advocacy 3
COMM 2105 Introduction to Interpersonal Communication 3
COMM 2220 Small Group Communication 3
Choose two of the following courses: 6
THEA 1105 or Acting or
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THEA 1100 or Theatre Appreciation or

PHIL 2205 or Introduction to Philosophy or
MATH 2205 or Introduction to Statistics or
ENGL 2230 or Professional and Technical Writing or
COMM 2230 or Introduction to Mass Communications or
JOUR 1110 News Writing
Area G
Physical Education — (1 — 4 courses)** 5-8

One course per semester of full-time enroliment
with a maximum of 4 courses

Two-Year Total 65-68
**See AREA G of the Core Curriculum for fithess competency requirement.
***A B.A. degree at some institutions in the University System of Georgia requires foreign
language credit through the intermediate level. A B.S. degree at some institutions in the
University System of Georgia requires foreign language through the first intermediate

course.

****Secondary Education Speech Majors — see Teacher Education (0014) Secondary
Education.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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SPEECH (0016)
Humanities Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF ARTS DEGREE PROGRAMS

Freshman Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.
ENGL 1101 Composition | 3
MATH 1001 or Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math 3
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective 3
The following course is recommended, but other Area B courses are allowed.

COMM 1000 Cultural Diversity in Communication 1-3
COMM 1111 Issues in Argumentation and Advocacy 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

14-17

Second Semester
ENGL 1102 Composition Il 3
The following course is recommended, but other Area D Math/Technology
Courses are allowed.

CSCI 1300 Introduction to Computer Science 3
HIST 2111 or U.S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877 3

The following course is recommended, but other Area C Humanities/Fine Arts
courses are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.

Foreign Language 1001 Elementary | Foreign Language 3
COMM 1110 Public Speaking 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
16-17
Sophomore Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.
AREA C Literature See Core Curriculum, Area C. 3
AREA D Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
Choose one of the following courses: 3
THEA 1100 or Theatre Appreciation or
THEA 1105 or Acting or
MATH 2205 or Introduction to Statistics or
PHIL 2205 or Introduction to Philosophy or
ENGL 2230 or Professional and Technical Writing or
COMM 2230 or Introduction to Mass Communications or
JOUR 1110 News Writing
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or 3
HIST 1112 Survey of World History II 3
COMM 2220 Introduction to Small Group Communication 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
17-18

Second Semester
AREA D Lab Science See Area D Lab Science, 4
The following course is recommended, but other Area B courses are allowed.

LEAD 1101 Leadership Development 1-3
The following course is recommended, but other Area E Social Science courses
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are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area E, Social Science.

PSYC 1101 General Psychology 3

COMM 2105 Introduction to Interpersonal Communication 3
Choose one of the following courses: 3

PHIL 2205 or Philosophy or

THEA 1100 or Theatre Appreciation or

THEA 1105 or Acting or

MATH 2205 or Introduction to Statistics or

ENGL 2230 or Professional and Technical Writing or

COMM 2230 or Introduction to Mass Communications or

JOUR 1110 New Writing

AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

15-18

Two-Year Total 65-68

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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TEACHER EDUCATION (0088)
Social Science Division
Early Childhood
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS
This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Area A
Essential Skills - 9 Hours
ENGL 1101 English Composition | 3
ENGL 1102 English Composition II 3
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math 3
Area B
Institutional Options - 4 hours
See Core Curriculum, Area B. 4
Area C
Humanities/Fine Arts - 6 hours
Literature Course See Core Curriculum, Area C, Humanities/Fine Arts. 3
The following course is recommended, but other Area C courses
are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.
COMM 1110 Public Speaking* 3
AreaD
Science, Mathematics, And Technology - 11 Hours
Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 8
Mathematics/ See Core Curriculum, Area D, Math/Tech courses.
Technology 3
Area E
Social Science -12 Hours
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History Il 3
HIST 2111 or U.S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877 3
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective 3
PSYC 1101 General Psychology 3
Area F
Courses Related To The Major - 18 Hours
EDUC 2110 Investigating Critical & Contemporary Issues
In Education 3
EDUC 2120 Exploring Socio-Cultural Perspectives on
Diversity in Education Contexts 3
EDUC 2130 Exploring Teaching and Learning 3
ISCI 2001 Foundations of Life/Earth Science 3
ISCI 2002 Foundations of Physical Science 3
MATH 2008 Foundations of Numbers and Operations 3
Area G
Physical Education — (1 — 4 courses)*** 5-8
One course per semester of full-time enroliment
with a maximum of 4 courses
Two-Year Total 65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication

courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

367


http://online.darton.edu/degrees

**If taken in a previous area, may not be used again.
***See AREA G of the Core Curriculum for fithess competency requirement.

Listed below are the minimum requirements a student must meet to be admitted into an
undergraduate education program at a four-year college in the University System of
Georgia.

1. Students must earn a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5 on all attempted hours in the
System core curriculum in areas A-F, as required for teacher preparation.

2. Students must have passed the Regents’ Test.

3. Students must have passed PRAXIS | or GACE |I.

4 Receiving institutions may establish higher admission requirements.

Depending on your enroliment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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TEACHER EDUCATION (0088)
Social Science Division
Early Childhood
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS

This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Freshman Year

ENGL 1101

MATH 1111

AREA D Lab Science
HIST 1111 or

HIST 1112

PSYC 1101

AREA G Elective

ENGL 1102

AREA D Lab Science
AREA D Elective
HIST 2111 or

HIST 2112

POLS 1101

AREA G Elective

Sophomore Year

AREA B Elective
COMM 1110
MATH 2008
ISCI 2001

EDUC 2110

AREA G Elective

AREA B Elective
AREA C Literature
EDUC 2120

EDUC 2130
ISCI 2002
AREA G Elective

First Semester Sem. Hrs.
English Composition | 3
College Algebra or higher math 3
See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
Survey of World History | or

Survey of World History I

General Psychology

See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ.

N W w

-
[o]

Second Semester

English Composition I

See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences.
See Core Curriculum, Area D

U.S. History Before 1877 or

U.S. History After 1877

American Government in World Perspective
See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ.

al
@IN W w whw

First Semester Sem. Hrs.
See Core Curriculum, Area B.

Public Speaking*

Foundations of Number and Operations
Foundations of Life/Earth Science

Investigating Critical & Contemporary Issues

In Education

See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ.

3l
DI W WWWN

Second Semester

See Core Curriculum, Area B.

See Core Curriculum, Area C.

Exploring Socio-Cultural Perspectives on
Diversity in Educational Contexts

Exploring Teaching & Learning

Foundations of Physical Science

See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ.

w N
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1
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Two-Year Total 68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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TEACHER EDUCATION (0089)
Social Science Division
Middle Grades
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS
This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Area A
Essential Skills - 9 Hours
ENGL 1101 English Composition |
ENGL 1102 English Composition II
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math
Area B

Institutional Options - 4 hours
See Core Curriculum, Area B.

Area C
Humanities/Fine Arts - 6 hours
Literature Course See Core Curriculum, Area C, Hum/Fine Arts.
The following course is recommended, but other Area C courses
are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.
COMM 1110 Public Speaking*
AreaD
Science, Mathematics, And Technology - 11 Hours
Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences.
Mathematics/ See Core Curriculum, Area D, Math/Tech courses.
Technology
Area E
Social Science - 12 Hours
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History Il
HIST 2111 or U.S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective
PSYC 1101 General Psychology
Area F
Courses Related To The Major - 18 Hours
EDUC 2110 Investigating Critical & Contemporary Issues
In Education
EDUC 2120 Exploring Socio-Cultural Perspectives on
Diversity in Education Contexts
EDUC 2130 Exploring Teaching and Learning
Optional Electives — Choose any nine hours to support two content concentrations
ART 1100 Art Appreciation
BIOL 1107K Principles of Biology |
BIOL 1108K Principles of Biology Il
BIOL 1110K Introduction to Environmental Biology
CHEM 1151K Survey of Chemistry |
CHEM 1211K Principles of Chemistry |
CHEM 1212K Principles of Chemistry II
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics
ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics
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ENGL 2111 World Literature | 3
ENGL 2112 World Literature I 3
ENGL 2131 American Literature | 3
ENGL 2132 American Literature Il 3
FOREIGN LANGUAGE 0-6
GEOG 1101 Introduction to Human Geography 3
HIST 1111** Survey of World History | 3
HIST 1112** Survey of World History Il 3
HIST 2111 U.S. History Through 1877 3
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877 3
MATH 1112 Trigonometry 3
MATH 1113 Pre-Calculus 3
MATH 1151 Calculus | with Geometry 4
MATH 2205 Introduction to Statistics 3
MUSC 1100 Music Appreciation 3
POLS 2201 American State and Local Government 3
POLS 2401 Introduction to Global Issues 3
PSYC 2225 Introduction to Abnormal Psychology 3
SOCI 1101 Principles of Sociology 3
SOCI 1160 Introduction to Social Problems 3

* Students who intend to teach math at the middle grades level must take MATH
1113 (Pre-Calculus) as an elective in Area F.
Area G
Physical Education — (1 — 4 courses)*** 5-8
One course per semester of full-time enroliment
with a maximum of 4 courses

Two-Year Total 65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

**If taken in a previous area, may not be used again.

***See AREA G of the Core Curriculum for fithess competency requirement.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |

Higher Admission Requirements into Teacher Preparation Programs
1. Students must earn a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5 on all attempted hours in the
System core curriculum in areas A-F, as required for teacher preparation.
Students must have passed the Regents’ Test.
Students must have passed PRAXIS | or GACE |I.
Receiving institutions may establish higher admission requirements.

PN
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TEACHER EDUCATION (0089)
Social Science Division
Middle Grades
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS
This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Freshman Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.
ENGL 1101 English Composition | 3
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math 3
AREA D Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History I 3
PSYC 1101 General Psychology 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. _2

18
Second Semester
ENGL 1102 English Composition I 3
AREA D Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
AREA D Elective See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 3
HIST 2111 or U.S. History Before 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877 3
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. _2
18

Sophomore Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.
AREA F Electives See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
COMM 1110 Public Speaking* 3
EDUC 2120 Exploring Socio-Cultural Perspectives on Diversity

in Educational Contexts 3
AREA F Elective See Area F courses related to the Major. 3
EDUC 2110 Investigating Critical & Contemporary Issues
In Education 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. _2
17
Second Semester
AREA B Elective See Core Curriculum, Area B. 2
AREA C Literature See Core Curriculum, Area C. 3
AREA F Elective** See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
AREA F Elective** See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
EDUC 2130 Exploring Teaching & Learning 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. _2
16
Two-Year Total 68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.
**Area F elective will be dependent upon the student’s specialty.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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To comply with the State of Georgia Area F recommendations, please refer to the following:
Area F

Middle Grades:

Choose any nine hours to support two content concentrations.

Choose Optional Electives from the following:

ART 1100 Art Appreciation

BIOL 1110K Introduction to Environmental Biology
BIOL 1107K Principles of Biology |

BIOL 1108K Principles of Biology Il

CHEM 1151K Survey of Chemistry |

CHEM 1211K Principles of Chemistry |
CHEM 1212K Principles of Chemistry Il
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics
ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics
ENGL 2111 World Literature |

ENGL 2112 World Literature Il

ENGL 2131 American Literature |

ENGL 2132 American Literature Il

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

GEOG 1101 Introduction to Human Geography
HIST 1111 Survey of Worth History |

HIST 1112 Survey of World History Il

HIST 2111 U.S. History Through 1877

HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877

MATH 1112 Trigonometry

MATH 1113 Pre-Calculus

MATH 1151 Calculus | with Geometry

MATH 2205 Introduction to Statistics

MUSC 1100 Music Appreciation

POLS 2201 American State and Local Government
POLS 2401 Introduction to Global Issues

PSYC 2225 Introduction to Abnormal Psychology
SOCI 1101 Principles of Sociology

SOCI 1160 Introduction to Social Problems

*Students who intend to teach math at the Middle Grades level must take MATH 1113
(Pre-Calculus) as an elective in Area F.
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TEACHER EDUCATION
TEACHER EDUCATION
MIDDLE GRADES SCIENCE (0582)
Science/Math Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR
CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

The certificate program in Middle Grades Science is designed to provide students with the
content and methods needed to teach middle grades science. This program is intended to
provide the background and coursework needed for a secondary endorsement in middle
grades science.

Courses Required — 12 hours Sem. Hrs.
PHSC 2005 Suvey of Physical Science for
Middle Grades Teachers 3
BIOL 2003* Life Science for Middle Grades Teachers 3
GEOL 2004 Survey/Earth Science for Middle Grades Teachers 3
BIOL 1110K Introduction to Environmental Biology _4
Total 13

*This is the same course as Anatomy and Physiology for the Health Care Professional.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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TEACHER EDUCATION (0090)
Social Science Division
Special Education
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS
This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the

description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Area A
Essential Skills - 9 Hours
ENGL 1101 English Composition |
ENGL 1102 English Composition II
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math
Area B

Institutional Options - 4 hours
See Core Curriculum, Area B.

Area C
Humanities/Fine Arts - 6 hours
Literature Course See Core Curriculum, Area C, Hum/Fine Arts.
The following course is recommended, but other Area C courses
are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.
COMM 1110 Public Speaking*
AreaD
Science, Mathematics, And Technology - 11 Hours
Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences.
Mathematics/ See Core Curriculum, Area D, Math/Tech courses.
Technology
Area E
Social Science - 12 Hours
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History Il
HIST 2111 or U.S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective
PSYC 1101 General Psychology
Area F
Courses Related To The Major - 18 Hours
EDUC 2110 Investigating Critical & Contemporary Issues
In Education
EDUC 2120 Exploring Socio-Cultural Perspectives on
Diversity in Education Contexts
EDUC 2130 Exploring Teaching and Learning
Optional Electives (9 hours) from the following:
ART 1100 Art Appreciation
BIOL 1110K Introduction to Environmental Biology
BIOL 1107K Principles of Biology |
BIOL 1108K Principles of Biology Il
CHEM 1151K Survey of Chemistry |
CHEM 1211K Principles of Chemistry |
CHEM 1212K Principles of Chemistry II
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics
ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics
ENGL 2111 World Literature |
ENGL 2112 World Literature I
ENGL 2131 American Literature |
ENGL 2132 American Literature Il

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
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GEOG 1101
HIST 1111**
HIST 1112*
HIST 2111
HIST 2112
MATH 1112
MATH 1113
MATH 1151
MATH 2205
MUSC 1100
POLS 2201
POLS 2401
PSYC 2225
SOCI 1101
SOCI 1160

Area G

Introduction to Human Geography
Survey of World History |

Survey of World History Il

U.S. History Through 1877

U.S. History After 1877
Trigonometry

Pre-Calculus

Calculus | with Geometry
Introduction to Statistics

Music Appreciation

American State and Local Government
Introduction to Global Issues
Introduction to Abnormal Psychology
Principles of Sociology

Introduction to Social Problems

Physical Education — (1 — 4 courses)***
One course per semester of full-time enroliment
with a maximum of 4 courses

Two-Year Total

WWWWWWWRWWWWWWW

M
%o

65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.
**If taken in a previous area, may not be used again.

***See AREA G of the Core Curriculum for fithess competency requirement.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |

Higher Admission Requirements into Teacher Preparation Programs

1. Students must earn a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5 on all attempted hours in the

System core curriculum in areas A-F, as required for teacher preparation.
Students must have passed the Regents’ Test.

Students must have passed PRAXIS | or GACE |I.

Receiving institutions may establish higher admission requirements.

robd
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TEACHER EDUCATION (0090)
Social Science Division
Special Education
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS
This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Freshman Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.
ENGL 1101 English Composition | 3
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math 3
AREA D Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History Il 3
PSYC 1101 General Psychology 3

AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

Second Semester

English Composition II

See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
See Core Curriculum, Area D. 3

ENGL 1102
AREA D Lab Science
AREA D Elective

HIST 2111 or U.S. History Before 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877 3
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
171
Sophomore Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.
AREA B Elective See Core Curriculum, Area B. 2
COMM 1110 Public Speaking* 3
EDUC 2110 Investigating Critical & Contemporary Issues
In Education 3
AREA F Elective See Area F courses related to the Major. 3

EDUC 2120 Exploring Socio-Cultural Perspectives on Diversity
In Educational Contexts

3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

15-16
Second Semester
AREA B Elective See Core Curriculum, Area B. 2
AREA C Literature See Core Curriculum, Area C. 3
AREA F Elective** See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
AREA F Elective* See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
EDUC 2130 Exploring Teaching & Learning 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
15-1
Two-Year Total 65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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To comply with the State of Georgia Area F recommendations, please refer to the following:

Choose Optional Electives from the following:

Area F Special Education:
Choose any nine hours to support the major.
For example, both Introduction to Abnormal Psychology and Psychology of
Adjustment are appropriate.

Choose Optional Electives from the following:

ART 1100 Art Appreciation

BIOL 1110K Introduction to Environmental Biology
BIOL 1107K Principles of Biology |

BIOL 1108K Principles of Biology Il

CHEM 1151K Survey of Chemistry |

CHEM 1211K Principles of Chemistry |
CHEM 1212K Principles of Chemistry Il
ECON 2105 Principles of Macroeconomics
ECON 2106 Principles of Microeconomics
ENGL 2111 World Literature |

ENGL 2112 World Literature Il

ENGL 2131 American Literature |

ENGL 2132 American Literature Il

FOREIGN LANGUAGE

GEOG 1101 Introduction to Human Geography
HIST 1111 Survey of Worth History |

HIST 1112 Survey of World History Il

HIST 2111 U.S. History Through 1877

HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877

MATH 1112 Trigonometry

MATH 1113 Pre-Calculus

MATH 1145 Survey of Calculus

MATH 2205 Introduction to Statistics

MUSC 1100 Music Appreciation

POLS 2201 American State and Local Government
POLS 2401 Introduction to Global Issues

PSYC 2225 Introduction to Abnormal Psychology
SOCI 1101 Principles of Sociology

SOCI 1160 Introduction to Social Problems
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TEACHER EDUCATION
Secondary Education
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS
This degree program is also available as an online degree program. See the
description of the online program of study at http://online.darton.edu/degrees

Secondary Education majors are required to follow the respective guidelines for the specific
content areas. For example, those who intend to teach math should follow Areas A through
G of the Mathematics major curriculum. All secondary education majors are required to
complete nine hours in education related courses. Therefore secondary education majors
will complete a total of 69 hours in their respective degree area. Failure to complete the
three education courses will delay a student’s ability to enter a four-year teacher
education program.

The following is a listing of the secondary education majors that are available:
Art, Biology, Business, Chemistry, English, Foreign Language, History, Mathematics,
Music, Physics, Speech, and Theatre.

Listed below are the minimum requirements a student must meet to be admitted into an
undergraduate education program at a four-year college in the University System of
Georgia.

1. Students must earn a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.5 on all attempted hours in the
System core curriculum in areas A-F, as required for teacher preparation.

2. Students must have passed the Regents’ Test.

3. Students must have passed PRAXIS | or GACE I.

4. Receiving institutions may establish higher admission requirements.
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THEATRE (0075)

Humanities Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF ARTS DEGREE PROGRAMS

Area A
Essential Skills - 9 Hours
ENGL 1101 English Composition |
ENGL 1102 English Composition Il
MATH 1001 or Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math
Area B

Institutional Options - 4 Hours
The following courses are recommended, but other Area B courses

are allowed.
Foreign Language Intermediate | or Il Foreign Language
2001 or 2002
MYTH 1000 Introduction to Mythology
Area C
Humanities And The Fine Arts - 6 Hours
Literature See Core Curriculum, Area C.
The following courses are recommended, but other Area C Humanities/
Fine Arts courses are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.
ART 1100 or Art Appreciation or
MUSC 1100 Music Appreciation
AreaD
Science, Mathematics, And Technology - 11 Hours
Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences.
The following course is recommended, but other Area D Math/
Technology courses are allowed.
MATH 2205 Introduction to Statistics
Area E
Social Science - 12 Hours
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective
HIST 2111 or U. S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U. S. History After 1877
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History I
The following course is recommended, but other Area E Social Science
courses are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area E, Social Science.
PSYC 1101 General Psychology
Area F
Courses Related To The Major - 18 Hours
THEA 1105 Acting
THEA 1100 Theatre Appreciation
THEA 1175 Script Analysis
THEA 1710 Improvisation
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THEA 2100

Stagecraft

Choose two of the following courses:

ART 1020/1030 or
COMM 1100 or
COMM 1110 or
COMM 2105 or
THEA 2210 or
THEA 2301 or
THEA 2306 or
THEA 2312 or
THEA 2500 or
Elective or
Elective

Area G

Art Design | or Il (Select ONE only) or
Human Communications or

Public Speaking or

Introduction to Interpersonal Communication or
Voice and Diction or

Scene Design for the Stage or

Lighting Design for the Stage or

Sound Design for Theatre or

Production Workshop or

English (2000-level intermediate course) or
Foreign Language

Physical Education — (1 — 4 courses)**
One course per semester of full-time enroliment
with a maximum of 4 courses

Two-Year Total

**See AREA G of the Core Curriculum for fithess competency requirement.

5-8

65-68

***A B.A. degree at some institutions in the University System of Georgia requires foreign
language credit through the intermediate level. A B.S. degree at some institutions in the

University System of Georgia requires foreign language through the first intermediate

course.

****Secondary Education Theatre Majors — see Teacher Education (0014) Secondary

Education.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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THEATRE (0075)
Humanities Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF ARTS DEGREE PROGRAMS

Freshman Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.
ENGL 1101 Composition | 3
MATH 1001 or Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math 3
AREA D Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective 3
THEA 1105 Acting 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

17-18

Second Semester
ENGL 1102 Composition Il 3
The following course is recommended, but other Area D Math/

Technology courses are allowed. 3
MATH 2205 Introduction to Statistics 3
AREA D Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4

The following course is recommended, but other Area E Social Science courses are
Allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area E, Social Science.

PSYC 1101 General Psychology 3

THEA 1175 Script Analysis 2

THEA 1710 Improvisation 1

AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
17-18

Sophomore Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.

AREA C Literature See Core Curriculum, Area C. 3

HIST 2111 or U.S. History Through 1877 or

HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877 3

THEA 1100 Theatre Appreciation 3

The following courses are recommended, but other Area C Humanities/Fine Arts

Courses are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.

ART 1100 or Art Appreciation or

MUSC 1100 Music Appreciation 3

The following courses are recommended, but other Area B courses are

allowed.

Foreign language Intermediate | or Il Foreign Language

2001 or 2002 3

AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
16-17

Second Semester

HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or

HIST 1112 Survey of World History Il 3

THEA 2100 Stagecraft 3

The following course is recommended, but other Area B courses are allowed. See
Core Curriculum, Area B.

MYTH1000 Introduction to Mythology 1
Choose two of the following courses: 6
ART 1020/1030 or Art Design | or Il (Select one only) or

COMM 1100 or Human Communications or

COMM 1110 or Public Speaking or
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COMM 2105 or Intro. To Interpersonal Communication or

THEA 2210 or Voice and Diction or
THEA 2500 or Production Workshop or
Elective or English (2000-level intermediate course) or
Elective Foreign Language
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
14-15
Two-Year Total 65-68

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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TECHNICAL THEATRE CERTIFICATE (0541)
Humanities Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR
19-HOUR CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

The Technical Theatre Certificate Program provides the student with technical training as it
applies to the Theatre Arts. This program offers the student hands on training in several
aspects of Theatre design as well as scenery construction, rigging technique and
equipment use and maintenance. It prepares the student to pursue an advanced degree in
the field of Stage Design and Technology.

Fall Semester

THEA 2100 Stagecraft 3
THEA 2301 Scene Design for the Stage 3
Elective* 3
THEA 1000 Theatre Practicum 3
10

Spring Semester
THEA 2306 Lighting Design for the Stage 3
THEA 2312 Sound Design For Theatre 3
Elective* 3
9
One Year Total 19

*Select electives from the following:

THEA 1100 Theatre Appreciation 3
CISM 2201 Fundamentals of Computer Applications 3
THEA 2500 Production Workshop 3
ART 2150 Computer Art 3

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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TRADE AND INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION (0092)
Social Science Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS

Area A
Essential Skills - 9 Hours
ENGL 1101 English Composition | 3
ENGL 1102 English Composition II 3
MATH 1101 or Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math 3
Area B
Institutional Options - 4 hours
See Core Curriculum, Area B 4
Area C
Humanities/Fine Arts - 6 hours
Literature Course See Core Curriculum, Area C, Literature 3
The following course is recommended, but other Area C courses
are allowed. See Core Curriculum, Area C.
COMM 1110 Public Speaking* 3
AreaD
Science, Mathematics, And Technology - 11 Hours
Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 8
Mathematics/ See Core Curriculum, Area D, Math/Tech courses.
Technology 3
Area E
Social Science -12 Hours
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History Il 3
HIST 2111 or U.S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877 3
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective 3
PSYC 1101 General Psychology 3
Area F
Courses Related To The Major - 18 Hours
CISM 2201 Fundamentals of Computer Applications 3
EDUC 2110 Investigating Critical & Contemporary Issues
In Education 3
EDUC 2120 Exploring Socio-Cultural Perspectives on
Diversity in Education Contexts 3
EDUC 2130 Exploring Teaching and Learning 3

Optional Electives (6 hours)

Recommended by the division Dean. 6
Area G
Physical Education — (1 — 4 courses)** 5-8
One course per semester of full-time enroliment with a maximum of 4 courses
Two-Year Total 65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

**Fitness competency requirement may be met by completion of one of the following:

PHED 1105 Strength Training, PHED 1106 Walk, Jog, Run, PHED 1161 Fitness |, PHED
1162 Fitness Il, PHED 1110 Deep Water Exercise, PHED 1139 Fitness Swimming, PHED
1115 Step Aerobics, PHED 1116 Step Aerobics Il, or PHED 1182 Personal Conditioning.
Depending on your enroliment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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TEACHER EDUCATION
TRADE AND INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION (0092)
Social Science Division
RECOMMENDED COURSES FOR TRANSFER
ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE DEGREE PROGRAMS

Freshman Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.
ENGL 1101 English Composition | 3
MATH 1101 or Quantitative Skills and Reasoning or
MATH 1111 College Algebra or higher math 3
Area D Lab Science See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 4
HIST 1111 or Survey of World History | or
HIST 1112 Survey of World History II 3
PSYC 1101 General Psychology 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

17-18
Second Semester
ENGL 1102 English Composition II 3
AREA D Elective See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences.
AREA D Elective See Core Curriculum, Area D, Lab Sciences. 3
HIST 2111 or U.S. History Through 1877 or
HIST 2112 U.S. History After 1877 3
POLS 1101 American Government in World Perspective 3
AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2
171
Sophomore Year First Semester Sem. Hrs.

AREA B Elective See Core Curriculum, Area B. 2

COMM 1110 Public Speaking* 3
EDUC 2110 Investigating Critical & Contemporary Issuesp

In Education 3
AREA F Elective See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3
AREA F Elective See Area F Courses Related to the Major. 3

AREA G Elective

See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

15-16
Second Semester
AREA B Elective See Core Curriculum, Area B. 2
AREA C Literature See Core Curriculum, Area C. 3
CISM 2201 Fundamentals of Computer Applications 3
EDUC 2120 Exploring Socio-Cultural Perspectives on Diversity
In Educational Contexts 3
EDUC 2130 Exploring Teaching & Learning 3

AREA G Elective See Core Curriculum, Area G, Health/Phy.Educ. 1-2

15-16
Two-Year Total 65-68

*Oral Communication requirement may be met by completion of other communication
courses. See Core Curriculum, Area B.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |

386



TEN CREDIT-HOUR PROGRAMS
Business Division

Students who are not interested in the two-year career programs or the one-year certificate
programs may wish to inquire about the ten credit-hour programs. These programs are
designed to develop entry level skills or upgrade present skills. Students may enroll in
these programs without taking the COMPASS Placement Test, however, students may not
enroll in a course that has a learning support course as a prerequisite or corequisite.

Students are invited to examine the business career programs. A program coordinator will
help design a core of courses in a specific program. Below are examples of ten-credit hour
programs that have been designed.

Courses Sem. Hrs.
ACCOUNTING
ACCT 2101 Principles of Accounting | 3
ACCT 2102 Principles of Accounting Il 3
Electives ACCT/BUSA/COPR/ECON _4
10
BUSINESS COMPUTER SYSTEMS
CISM 2201 Fundamentals of Computer Applications 3
COPR 2220 Windows/Visual Basic 3
Electives ACCT/BUSA/COPR/ECON _4
10
MANAGEMENT - BASIC RETAILING
BUSA 2240 Principles of Marketing 3
BUSA 2250 Retail Management 3
OCEX 2290 Occupational Experience 3
Elective 1
10

The core of courses must not be greater than 10 hours. Beyond 10 hours, other college
policies apply which would change the intent of these programs.

Depending on your enrollment status, you may be required to take DART 1000, “First
Year Experience.” Please refer to Section 7 Academic Support Services Paragraph |
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